





Docket No. 20250002-EG

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by
Electronic Mail to the following parties of record this 29™! day of September, 2025.

Brian Goff, Manager/Sustainability and
Environmental Affairs

Chesapeake Utilities Corporation

208 Wildlight Ave.

Yulee, FL. 32097

bgoffl@chpk.com

Florida Public Utilities Company
Michelle Napier

Brittnee Baker

208 Wildlight Ave

Yulee, Florida 32097

Micheclle Napier@chpk.com
BBaker@chpk.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
Moyle Law Firm

118 North Gadsden St.
Tallahassee, FL. 32301
imovle@movlelaw.com

Jennifer Augspurger

Jacob Imig

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850
jaugspur@psc.state.fl.us
jimig@psc.state.fl.us

Office of Public Counsel

Walter Trierweiler/Charles Rehwinkel/Patricia
Christensen//M. Wessling

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-1400
christensen.patty@leg state.fl.us
Rehwinkel.Charles@]eg. state.fl.us
Wessling. Mary(@leg state.fl.us
Watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us
Ponce.Octavio@leg.state.fl.us

Paula K. Brown

Tampa Electric Company
P.O.Box 111

Tampa, FL. 33601-0111
regdept@tecoenerey.com

Dianne M. Triplett

Duke Energy, Inc.

P.O. Box 14042

St. Petersburg, FL 33733-4042
Dianne. Triplett@duke-energy.com

Matthew Bernier

Stephanie Cuello

Robert Pickels

Duke Energy, Inc.

106 E. College Ave., Suite 800
Tallahassee, FLL 32301

Matthew. Bernier@duke-energy.com
Stephanie.Cuello@duke-enerev.com
Robert.Pickelsiwduke-energy.com

J. Jeffry Wahlen
Malcolm Means
Virginia Ponder
Ausley & McMullen
P.0. Box 391
Tallahassee, FL 32302
iwahlen(@ausley.com

mmeans(@ausley.com
yponder(@ausley.com







